Specifications are subject to change without notice (26.10.99) 1
• 3-dgt multi-range µP-based meter
• Scrolling of power, energy,
power factor (cos ϕ), current and voltage
• Automatic selection of k (kilo) or M (mega) scale
• Automatic measurement of peak value
• Double measuring input: Up to 5 A or up to 27 A
• Degree of protection (front): IP 40

Setpoints
Option
Ordering Key WM1-DIN27AAD0XX
3-dgt µP-based meter for
measuring power, energy,
power factor (cos ϕ), current
and voltage with automatic
selection of scale. A program-
mable alarm setpoint output
is available on request.  The
housing is easy to mount on
DIN-rail and offers a degree of
protection (front) of IP 40.
Panel Meters and Controllers
Power Analyzers and Energy Meters
Type WM1-DIN, Energy Meter for DIN-rail Mounting
Type Selection
Power Supply
C: 115 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz 1)
D: 230 VAC, -15% +10%,
50/60 Hz (standard)
Options
XX: None (1-phase/
3-phase system with
neutral balanced load)
TX: Measurement on
3-phase system with-
out neutral (balanced
load)
PX: Pulse output (available
only without alarm)
Accuracy
(@ 25°C ± 5°C, R.H. ≤ 60%) ± 2 % f.s., ± 2 dgt
Temperature drift ± 250 ppm/°C,
Display 7-segment LED, h 14.2 mm,
3 digits
Decimal point position Automatic selection and
indication of ”k” or “M” range.
Max. and min. indication Max.: 999, Min.: 0
Overflow indication “oF”
Input
Current 27 AAC permanent, direct
conn. max. 32 AAC for
2 minutes.
5 AAC permanent, CT conn.
max. 6 AAC for 2 minutes
Voltage (48 to 62 Hz) 400 VAC (1-phase conn.)
500 VAC (3-phase conn.)
Input (cont.)
Type 1-phase/3-phase with neu-
tral, balanced load (standard)
3-phase without neutral,
balanced load (on request)
Wave form Undistorted sine wave
(form factor 1.11)
Impedance
Voltmeter input: ≥ 1 MΩ
Ammeter input: 1 mΩ (27 A)
6 mΩ (5 A)
Key-pad enable input By means of external, volta-
ge free NC contact. The in-
put is not insulated from the
measuring inputs.
Can be used to avoid un-
wanted programming modifi-
cations, resets and totalized
energy.
Input Specifications
1) on request
Range code
27A: 5 AAC or 27 AAC
selectable